

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9632/2006

M/S. HEENA SUPPLIERS & TRANSPORTS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, NAINITAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Megha Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that petitioner  
No.2 is no more.

Take steps within four weeks.

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2.

List again on 25.2.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar