

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9632/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in WP No. 1495/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

M/S. HEENA SUPPLIERS & TRANSPORTS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, NAINITAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 12.8.09)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(CHAMBER MATTER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain , Adv

Mr. Manish Kr, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite last opportunity granted by the Court no steps have
been taken. The special leave petition is dismissed for non-
prosecution.

(Sonia Bhasin)

Sr.PA

(PSN Murthy)

Court Master